### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Jason Corneille	01/07/2010
Michael Meyers	01/07/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MIASOLE	
Street Address:	2590 Walsh Avenue	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95051	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12684278

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 510-663-1100
Email: lervin@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: Weaver Austin Villeneuve & Sampson LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MSOLP020

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Denise Bergin

Total Attachments: 1

source=MSOLP020\_Executed\_Assign#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023752 FRAME: 0609 CH \$40.00

501060514

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I, an undersigned inventor, have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## EXTERNAL ELECTRICAL CONNECTORS FOR SOLAR MODULES

(Atty.	Docket No. M	SOLP020), (check one	e)					
	which bear	rs U.S. application N	S. patent application or lo (No blication. (Accompanying)	ot accompai	e herewith. (Accompanying) nying)			
acknov		valuable consideration undersigned inventor	on, the receipt and suffi , hereby:	iciency of	which is hereby			
any an	Sell, assign and transfer to MIASOLE, a California corporation having a place of business at 0 Walsh Avenue, Santa Clara, CA 95051 ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right, title and interest in and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, applications based upon, and patents granted in (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority), the above-referenced application.							
		plication or any divi			d all United States Patents newal, re-examination or			
applica	n any acts which ation, as well as	ch are reasonably neo		ith the pr				
	SIGNEE, its su	accessors, assigns an	d conditions of this ass d other legal representa gal representatives and	itives, and	hall inure to the benefit of I shall be binding upon the			
5) or und	Warrant and reerstanding that	epresent that I have r conflicts with this as	not entered and will not ssignment.	enter into	o any assignment, contract			
6) with re	Authorize and cordal of this a		/agent to insert above t	he applica	ation No. in order to assist			
	Signed on the	date indicated beside	e my signature.					
1)	Signature: Typed Name:	Jason Corneil A	noil	Date:	1-7-10			
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Michael Meyers	· May	Date:	1-7-10			

MSOLP020

**RECORDED: 01/08/2010** 

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 023752 FRAME: 0610